STATE OF ALABAMA	)
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT RENTAL RESOURCE GROUP, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (herein, "Grantor"), whose address is P.O. Box 824, Helena, AL 35080, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars (\$159,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS AND CONVEYS to REX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OWNER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein, "Grantee"), whose address is 1505 King Street Ext., Ste. 100, Charleston, SC 29405, all of Grantor's interest in and to that real property in Shelby County, Alabama, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO,

Property street address:	160 Greenwood Circle, Calera, AL 35040
SOURCE OF TITLE:	Instrument Number 20170804000282530
PROPERTY ID:	28-6-23-0-000-163.000
REAL PROPERTY TAX;	\$ due and payable by December 31st of the current year
	d singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances anywise appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Grantee EEVER.
POTITIO ANALYZIONE ANTANDA POLI	MATTE STEDICS TO our and all most measurement toward withink more ha due and

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE SUBJECT TO any and all real property taxes which may be due and payable with respect to said property, and all restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way, and prior mineral reservations, if any, applicable to said property of record in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Grantor makes no warranty or covenant respecting the nature of the quality of the title to the property hereby conveyed other than that the Grantor has neither permitted or suffered any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim to the property described herein since the date of acquisition thereof by the Grantor.

This property is not the homestead real property of Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 8.

### **GRANTOR:**

RENTAL RESOURCE GROUP, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company

By: Alams Sr. SI.

Title: Member

STATE OF HOLDERY OF Shellow

I, Kennelle Dunnel, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State and County, hereby certify that Jerry R. Adams Sr., whose name as Member of RENTAL RESOURCE GROUP, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of said conveyance, said person, as said officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Witness my hand and official seal.

NA Mixel Cotally Seal

this instrument was prepared by:

JENNIFER L. SHEA, ESQ. 213 BRENTSHIRE DRIVE BRANDON, FL 33511 When recorded, please mail to:

KERRI LEONARD OS NATIONAL, LLC 2170 SATELLITE BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 DULUTH, GA 30097 #136021-15-CONREX-AL

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC, My commission expires: 150 50

The Grantee's address is:

REX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OWNER, LLC 1505 KING STREET EXT., STE. 100 CHARLESTON, SC 29405

# Exhibit A

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SHELBY, STATE OF ALABAMA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 115, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF OLD IVY SUBDIVISION PHASE 2, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 36, PAGE 6A AND 6B, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Parcel ID: 28-6-23-0-000-163,000

Commonly known as 160 Greenwood Circle, Calera, AL 35040 However, by showing this address no additional coverage is provided

Source of Title Deed Instrument: 20170804000282530.

	Real Esta	ite Sales Validatio	n Form				
This	Document must be filed in ac	cordance with Code o	of Alabama 19	75, Section	n 40-22-1		
Grantor's Name	RENTAL RESOURCE GROUP	ج.ليات Gran	ليك Grantee's Name REX RESI				
Mailing Address	P.O. Box 824	 Maili	ng Address	PROPERT	Y OWNER, LL	_C	_
	Helena, AL 35080		<del></del>		Street Ext., St	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, _
				Charleston	, SC 29405		_
Property Address	160 Greenwood Circle Calera, AL 35040		Date of Sale chase Price				_
		 Actual Val	or ue	\$			_
		Assessor's M	or larket Value	\$			_
-					ng documen	ıtary	_
-	document presented for retained this form is not required.	cordation contains	all of the re	quired inf	formation re	ferenced	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Instructions				# 1 ##A#	5
	nd mailing address - provid eir current mailing address	e the name of the p	oerson or pe	rsons co	nveying inte	rest	
Grantee's name a to property is being	nd mailing address - provid g conveyed.	de the name of the	person or po	ersons to	whom inter	est	
Property address ·	- the physical address of th	e property being c	onveyed, if a	available.			
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	ne property was co	nveyed.				
-	ice - the total amount paid y the instrument offered for	•	the property	y, both re	al and perso	onal,	
conveyed by the in	e property is not being solonstrument offered for recor r or the assessor's current	d. This may be evid			•	_	
excluding current responsibility of va	ded and the value must be use valuation, of the prope aluing property for property of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-	rty as determined by tax purposes will b	by the local	official ch	arged with t	he	
accurate. I further	t of my knowledge and bel understand that any false cated in <u>Code of Alabama</u>	statements claime	d on this for				
Date 6-5-18		Print	FRRY	R	ADA	MS S	<u>S</u> ,
Unattested		Sign		2,0	dons	<i>A.</i>	
	(verified by)		rantør/Grant	ee/Owner/	Agent) circle		1
		Print Form				Form RT-1	ı



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 06/07/2018 11:23:00 AM **S183.00 CHERRY** 

20180607000201000